



**Thomas R. Burns**  
*District Superintendent/Executive Officer*

**Office of the District Superintendent**

PO Box 231, 40 West Main Street  
 Canton, NY 13617  
 Phone: (315) 386-4504 ❖ Fax: (315) 386-2099  
 tburns@slloboces.org

**SURPLUS BID RESULTS**

Tuesday, December 5, 2017  
 1:30 pm

Item #	Description	Bidder #	Highest Bidder
1 (SATC)	Model # F-8800A 8 in 1 beauty equipment		No Bid
2 (SATC)	Snap-On PBC55 Engine steamer/parts washer	23-\$25 27-\$22	23 Don Strader \$25
3a & b (SATC)	AO Smith hot water boilers	26-\$1	26 Bill French \$1
4 (SATC)	Garland double gas oven	7-\$25 23-\$11.50	7 Eric Burke \$25
5 (SATC)	Buffalo drill press	23-\$22.50 26-\$1 27-\$12	23 Don Strader \$22.50
6 (SATC)	#1 Lincoln Power mig 255 welder	23-\$5 26-\$21 27-\$23	27 Tim Brady \$23
7 (SATC)	#8 Lincoln Power mig 255 welder	18-\$55 23-\$5 26-\$21 27-\$23	18 Mark Reynolds \$55
8 (SATC)	#6 Millermatic 251 wire welder	18-\$106 19-\$50 23-\$5 26-\$11 27-\$35	18 Mark Reynolds \$106
9 (SATC)	# 10 Lincoln Power mig 255C welder	18-\$55 23-\$5 26-\$21 27-\$35	18 Mark Reynolds \$55
10 (SATC)	#13 Lincoln Power mig 255 welder	18-\$55 20-\$25 26-\$21 27-\$35	18 Mark Reynolds \$55

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
11 (SATC)	Lincoln SP-175 plus welder	18-\$26 26-\$5 27-\$35	27 Tim Brady \$35
12 (SATC)	Lincoln Power 255 welder	18-\$55 20-\$25 26-\$21 27-\$35	18 Mark Reynolds \$55
13 (SATC)	Lincoln Power mig	18-\$55 26-\$21 27-\$35	18 Mark Reynolds \$55
14 (SATC)	Kenmore clothes dryer Ser#: MU0402911 Model #: 110.67522600	17-\$11 26-\$10 27-\$12	27 Tim Brady \$12
15 (SATC)	Westinghouse arc welder	26-\$5 27-\$25	27 Tim Brady \$25
16 (SATC)	Delta Unisaw table saw	9-\$287 17-\$55 19-\$75 22-\$85 23-\$150 26-\$33 27-\$45 30-\$1 31-\$75	9 Glen Perry \$287
17 (SATC)	Grizzly planer	7-\$100 9-\$203 12-\$50 17-\$76 20-\$27 23-\$150 26-\$26 27-\$65 30-\$1 31-\$75	9 Glen Perry \$203
18 (SATC)	Jet belt sander/grinder	23-\$22.50 26-\$21 27-\$52	27 Tim Brady \$52
20 (SATC)	Powermatic 6" joiner/planer	23-\$25 26-\$6 27-\$52 31-\$5	27 Tim Brady \$52
21 (SATC)	Metal toolbox	27-\$10 31-\$5	27 Tim Brady \$10
22 (SATC)	Sunnen honing machine	26-\$1 27-\$30	27 Tim Brady \$30
24 (SATC)	Target wet saw	23-\$5 26-\$1 27-\$50 30-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$50

Item #	Description	Bidder #	Highest Bidder
25 (SATC)	Metal dry storage for sugar or flour	22-\$15 23-\$1 24-\$7.50 26-\$6 31-\$3 27-\$1	22 Henry Hershberger \$15
26 (SATC)	Metal dry storage for sugar or flour	22-\$15 23-\$6.75 24-\$7 26-\$6 27-\$1 31-\$3	22 Henry Hershberger \$15
28 (SATC)	24' trailer frame	17-\$51 26-\$11 27-\$8	17 Scott McCormick \$51
30 (SATC)	Metal chop saw	23-\$2 26-\$10 27-\$15 30-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$15
32 (SATC)	Yamaha generator	5-\$50 12-\$100 16-\$20 19-\$100 23-\$10 26-\$21 27-\$45 30-\$10	12 Marletha Hughto \$100
33 (SATC)	Honda 5000 generator	5-\$50 15-\$35.50 16-\$20 19-\$100 23-\$50 26-\$21 27-\$55 30-\$10	19 Eugene Mullaney \$100
36 (NWT)	Hobart #AM-14 dishwasher		No Bid
38 (NWT)	Delta 12" portable planer	17-\$26 23-\$40 26-\$1 27-\$10 30-\$10 32-\$10	23 Don Strader \$40
39 (NWT)	Craftsman 10" radial arm saw	17-\$16 23-\$5 26-\$10 27-\$5 28-\$20.01	28 Larry Jenne \$20.01
41(NWT)	60" open window louvres		No Bid

Item #	Description	Bidder #	Highest Bidder
42 (NWT)	Server cabinet on wheels	23-\$32.50	23 Don Strader \$32.50
43 (NWT)	Desk		No Bid
44 (NWT)	5' folding table	2-\$15 22-\$20 23-\$3 26-\$.01	22 Henry Hershberger \$20
45-51 (NWT)	8' folding tables	20-\$27 22-\$42 23-\$21 26-\$.50	22 Henry Hershberger \$42
52 (NWT)	Weight lifting equipment- Sell as one item	26-\$.10	26 Bill French \$.10
54 (NWT)	MIG welder	18-\$76 19-\$50 23-\$5 26-\$26 27-\$35	18 Mark Reynolds \$76
55 (NWT)	Snap-On engine hoist	23-\$10 26-\$11 27-\$40 30-\$10 31-\$18	27 Tim Brady \$40
56 (NWT)	Speed Queen dryer	17-\$11 26-\$.10 27-\$5	17 Scott McCormick \$11
57 (NWT)	Garland gas oven	26-\$.50	26 Bill French \$.50
58 (NWT)	Delta wood lathe	7-\$25 26-\$21 23-\$50 27-\$5 29-\$150.01 30-\$10 31-\$13 32-\$100.50	29 Carol Collier \$150.01
59 (NWT)	Roper electric stove	27-\$5	27 Tim Brady \$5
60 (NWT)	Everlast punching bags- Sell altogether as 1 item	4-\$95 2-\$80 6-\$15 26-\$5 30-\$5	4 Margaret Rider \$95
61 (NWT)	Vitamaster stair machine	26-\$.10	26 Bill French \$.10

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
62 (NWT)	Kenmore refrigerator	26-\$.50 27-\$10	27 Tim Brady \$10
63 (NWT)	Craftsman 30 gal. electric air compressor	16-\$20 17-\$51 19-\$60 20-\$18 23-\$10 26-\$1 27-\$35 30-\$10 32-\$20	19 Eugene Mullaney \$60
64 (NWT)	Rockwell Delta Drill press	22-\$22 23-\$66.50 26-\$11 27-\$35 31-\$45	23 Don Strader \$66.50
65 (NWT)	Kitchen aid dishwasher		No Bid
66 (NWT)	Whirlpool electric stove	26-\$.10	26 Bill French \$.10
67 (NWT)	cream colored cabinets with sink- Sell together as one item as they match		No Bid
68 (NWT)	countertop with sink & without, 8' "L" shaped dual sink countertop,(mauve) Sell together	23-\$50	23 Don Strader \$50
69 (NWT)	Black salon organizers on wheels		No Bid
70 (NWT)	Black salon organizers on wheels		No Bid
71 (NWT)	Black salon organizers on wheels		No Bid
72 (NWT)	Steam kettle	23-\$11.50 26-\$.10	23 Don Strader \$11.50
73 (NWT)	metal desk		No Bid
74 (NWT)	metal desk		No Bid
75 (NWT)	Four drawer file cabinet	23-\$3 26-\$.01	23 Don Strader \$3
76 (NWT)	Granite table	26-\$1.04 27-\$6	27 Tim Brady \$6

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
77 (NWT)	rolls brand new in box ice and water shield	16-\$10 23-\$25 27-\$20 30-\$10 31-\$20	23 Don Strader \$25
78 (NWT)	Delta 230v Table saw	22-\$82 23-\$75 26-\$21 27-\$35 31-\$10	22 Henry Hershberger \$82
79 (NWT)	Task force scroll saw	12-\$40 23-\$3 26-\$.01 27-\$5 31-\$25	12 Marletha Hughto \$40
80 (NWT)	Ryobi band saw	23-\$25 27-\$12 28-\$5.01 30-\$10 31-\$15	23 Don Strader \$25
81-84 (NWT)	Roadmaster men's bike	12-\$60 17-\$27 23-\$20 26-\$11 27-\$10	12 Marletha Hughto \$60
85 (NWT)	boxes hardwood flooring		No Bid
86 (NWT)	245/75/R16 Bridgestone tires		No Bid
88 (NWT)	Biljax 6' scaffolding on wheels	7-\$20 17-\$11 19-\$50 22-\$20 23-\$10 27-\$16 30-\$56 31-\$31	30 Paul Coffey \$56
89 (NWT)	Lincoln hydraulic lift	20-\$17 23-\$10 26-\$21 27-\$52 31-\$15	27 Tim Brady \$52
90 (NWT)	15' wire rack	7-\$20 23-\$10	7 Eric Burke \$20
91 (NWT)	Oak finish kitchen cabinets	15-\$31.75 23-\$10 27-\$2 28-\$30.01	15 Abe Adams \$31.75

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
93 (NWT)	Dayton Pallet Jack	27-\$20 31-\$25	31 Sam Swartzentruber \$25
94 (NWT)	Lincoln electric welder	18-\$16 20-\$10 26-\$1 27-\$12	18 Mark Reynolds \$16
95 (NWT)	Lincoln electric welder	18-\$16 20-\$10 26-\$1 27-\$12	18 Mark Reynolds \$16
96 (NWT)	2 drawer file cabinet	23-\$2	23 Don Strader \$2
97 (NWT)	IKO Dual black shingles		No Bid
98 (NWT)	boxes of 1-5/8 bugle head screws	23-\$40 27-\$1 28-\$20.01 30-\$10	23 Don Strader \$40
99 (NWT)	boxes of 1-1/8 bugle head screws fine thread	23-\$40 26-\$10 27-\$6	23 Don Strader \$40
100 (NWT)	Box of 1-1/4 screws	23-\$40 26-\$10 27-\$6 28-\$5.01	23 Don Strader \$40
101 (NWT)	Salon chair	27-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$1
102 (SWT)	Table top glass front cooler	3-\$21.06 26-\$1 27-\$1	3 Frank Taraska \$21.06
103 (SWT)	Steam kettle	23-\$12.50 26-\$10	23 Don Strader \$12.50
104 (SWT)	Conveyor toaster	23-\$5	23 Don Strader \$5
105 (SWT)	Garage door opener		No Bid
106 (SWT)	Garage door opener		No Bid
107 (SWT)	just a rail no opener		No Bid

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
108 108 108 (SWT)	Manicure/pedicure tables Salon stools Pedicure station chair Old foot bath	25-\$5.55 25-\$5.55 25-\$5.55	25 Danny Weldon \$16.65
109 (SWT)	Homemade base units with countertop and sink		No Bid
110 (SWT)	Panasonic microwave		No Bid
111 (SWT)	GE microwave		No Bid
112 (SWT)	Stainless steel kitchen table	15-\$12 22-\$20 23-\$2 25-\$2.50 26-\$1.10 27-\$4.20 31-\$2	22 Henry Hershberger \$20
113 (SWT)	table cloths	27-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$1
114 (SWT)	dishes	27-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$1
115 (SWT)	Bakers cooling rack	22-\$20 23-\$5	22 Henry Hershberger \$20
116 (SWT)	dessert cups		No Bid
117 (SWT)	Maroon double chair for waiting room and reception area chairs & double chair		No Bid
118 (SWT)	Hobart meat slicer	3-\$41.03 17-\$26 23-\$50 25-\$5.25 26-\$1 30-\$10 31-\$7.35	23 Don Strader \$50
119 (SWT)	Crescor model 100-1841 tall bakers cooling cabinet with misc. baking pans	23-\$12.50 25-\$3.50 26-\$0.50	23 Don Strader \$12.50
120(a) (SWT)	bakers scale	23-\$1 24-\$3.25 25-\$1 26-\$0.10	24 Erin Murphy \$3.25
120(b) (SWT)	bakers scale	23-\$1 24-\$3.25 25-\$1 26-\$0.10 31-\$2	24 Erin Murphy \$3.25
120(c) (SWT)	bakers scale	23-\$1 24-\$5.25 25-\$1 26-\$0.10	24 Erin Murphy \$5.25



<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
120(d) (SWT)	bakers scale	23-\$1 24-\$3 25-\$1 26-\$.10	24 Erin Murphy \$3
121 (SWT)	Stainless steel shelf	3-\$11.04 23-\$2 25-\$5 26-\$.10 27-\$1 31-\$1	3 Frank Taraska \$11.04
122 (SWT)	2'x6' butcher block	3-\$21.04 23-\$26 25-\$12.50 26-\$.10 27-\$1	23 Don Strader \$21.04
123 (SWT)	Hobart stand mixer D300T	23-\$125 26-\$.10 27-\$1	23 Don Strader \$125
124 (SWT)	Hobart stand mixer D300T	23-\$125 26-\$.10 27-\$1 31-\$5	23 Don Strader \$125
125 - 129 (SWT)	teacher desks		No Bid
130 (SWT)	Stainless steel canister set	23-\$2.50 24-\$2.50 25-\$2.50 26-\$6 27-\$1	26 Bill French \$6
131 (SWT)	Stainless steel silverware trays	3-\$6.03	3 Frank Taraska \$6.03
132 (SWT)	Bag sealer	23-\$1 27-\$1 30-\$1	30 Paul Coffey \$1
133 (SWT)	Coffee Urns		No Bid
134 (SWT)	Glass cookie jar	23-\$1	23 Don Strader \$1
135 (SWT)	Giant Stainless steel kettle	3-\$5.25 23-\$6.75 24-\$5 25-\$1.50 26-\$.10 27-\$1	23 Don Strader \$6.75
136 (SWT)	Coffee insulated carafes	22-\$10	22 Henry Hershberger \$10
137 (SWT)	Stainless steel bread pan	3-\$5.11 23-\$1.25 24-\$3.10	3 Frank Taraska \$5.11

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
138 (SWT)	Gigantic salad bowls	23-\$3.75 24-\$5.25	24 Erin Murphy \$5.25
139 (SWT)	flour sifters		No Bid
140 (SWT)	French fry cutter	7-\$5 23-\$5.50 24-\$7.50 25-\$2.50 26-\$1.10 27-\$3 30-\$1	24 Erin Murphy \$7.50
141 (SWT)	Laminated countertop with base cabinet	25-\$1.50	25 Danny Weldon \$1.50
142 (SWT)	Laminated computer countertop		No Bid
143 (SWT)	office chairs on wheels	23-\$2	23 Don Strader \$2
144 (SWT)	lockers	27-\$6	27 Tim Brady \$6
145 (SWT)	round garbage cans	26-\$1.10 27-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$1
146 (SWT)	Vertical Non-locking CPU cradle model CPRCCN		No Bid
147 (SWT)	12 Hole paper organizer	3-\$20.08	3 Frank Taraska \$20.08
148 (SWT)	Stainless steel breakfast serving cart	22-\$6 23-\$1 25-\$5.55 26-\$1 27-\$4 31-\$1.50	22 Henry Hershberger \$6
149 (SWT)	4 roll large paper dispenser	26-\$1	26 Bill French \$1
150 (SWT)	2000 Ferris lawn mower	10-\$151 23-\$20 25-\$955.55 26-\$1 27-\$60 30-\$351 31-\$15	25 Danny Weldon \$955.55
151 (SWT)	Large generator	23-\$12.75 26-\$1.10 27-\$60	27 Tim Brady \$60
152 (SWT)	Sears Craftsman 5000 watt generator	25-\$40.50 26-\$5 27-\$60 30-\$10	27 Tim Brady \$60

Item #	Description	Bidder #	Highest Bidder
154 (SWT)	Kitchen Aid heavy duty mixer	12-\$45 23-\$21.25 26-\$10 27-\$15 30-\$5	12 Marletha Hughto \$45
156 (SWT)	Sneeze guard for kitchen		No Bid
157 (SWT)	Small countertop	23-\$1	23 Don Strader \$1
158 (SWT)	Electric fondue pot	23-\$1	23 Don Strader \$1
159 (SWT)	Non-electric fondue pot	23-\$1	23 Don Strader \$1
160 (SWT)	Carving stand	23-\$1	23 Don Strader \$1
161 (SWT)	Tray of silverware	3-\$5.13 22-\$3 23-\$3.75 31-\$5.50	3 Frank Taraska \$5.13
162 (SWT)	Large air conditioner		No Bid
163 (SWT)	Box of laptop computer carry cases		No Bid
164 (SWT)	Misc. telephone items		No Bid
165 (SWT)	Electric heaters	27-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$1
166 (SWT)	Roll of carpet remnant	23-\$5 27-\$1	23 Don Strader \$5
167 (SWT)	ESAB 350MPI Mig Welder	26-\$15.00 27-\$6	26 Bill French \$15
168 (SWT)	ESAB 350MPI Mig Welder	26-\$15 27-\$6	26 Bill French \$15
171 (SWT)	Shop Outfitters model 2516-H steel bender	19-\$25 26-\$1 27-\$5 31-\$26	31 Sam Swartzentruber \$26
172 (SWT)	Shop Outfitters midel 238 ring/arch roller	19-\$25 26-\$1 27-\$5 31-\$10	19 Eugene Mullaney \$25
173 (SWT)	Lincoln Arc Welder Idealarc SP-100	18-\$26 26-\$10 27-\$5	18 Mark Reynolds \$26
174 (SWT)	Lincoln Welder 255 XT Power Mig	18-\$26 26-\$11 27-\$12	18 Mark Reynolds \$26
175 (SWT)	Rockwell/Delta disc/belt sander	23-\$6.75 26-\$1 27-\$18	27 Tim Brady \$18

Item #	Description	Bidder #	Highest Bidder
176 (SWT)	Lincoln Idealarc 250 welder	18-\$55 25-\$5.55 26-\$5 27-\$6	18 Mark Reynolds \$55
177 (SWT)	Architectural shingles		No Bid
179 (SWT)	4-0 entrance cable	17-\$6 20-\$6 23-\$20 26-\$1 27-\$1	23 Don Strader \$20
181 (SWT)	Used 2'x2' carpet squares	12-\$30 20-\$6	12 Marletha Hughto \$30
183 (SWT)	Vulcan gas oven/broiler	26-\$10 27-\$10	27 Tim Brady \$10
184 (SWT)	Water drinking fountain		No Bid
185 (SWT)	Honeywell Pneumatic complete control system		No Bid
186 (SWT)	Gas furnace for trailer	17-\$11 23-\$5 26-\$1 27-\$20	27 Tim Brady \$20
188 (SWT)	Jet band saw	23-\$6.75 26-\$5 27-\$30 31-\$15	27 Tim Brady \$30
190 (SWT)	Band saw	23-\$1 26-\$1 27-\$14 31-\$7	27 Tim Brady \$14
192 (SWT)	15-1/4x19-1/2x1 furnace filters	25-\$1 27-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$1
193 (SWT)	20x20 furnace filters	25-\$1 27-\$1 30-\$1	27 Tim Brady \$1
194 (SWT)	Roll of furnace filter replacement media for automatic roll machine	25-\$1	25 Danny Weldon \$1
195 (SWT)	Schumacher battery charger	23-\$1 26-\$10 27-\$6	27 Tim Brady \$6
196-198 (SWT)	Heinwarner 1-1/2 ton floor jacks	23-\$1 26-\$10 27-\$7	26 Bill French \$10
199 (SWT)	Wooden rolling lecturn		No Bid
200-201 (SWT)	Snap on floor jacks 2 ton	17-\$11 19-\$20 23-\$4 26-\$1 27-\$12	19 Eugene Mullaney \$20

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
202 (SWT)	Hydraulic transmission jack	19-\$20 23-\$1 27-\$7	19 Eugene Mullaney \$20
203 (ESC)	LT150 John Deere riding lawnmower	6-\$125 8-\$100 17-\$126 26-\$5 27-\$75 30-\$167.50	30 Paul Coffey \$167.50
204 (ESC)	Keyboard stand		No Bid
205 (ESC)	Office Desk		No Bid
206 (ESC)	2-21/5' square table		No Bid
207 (ESC)	Triangle shape table		No Bid
208-209 (ESC)	Non- locking 3 door fine cabinets	23-\$1 26-\$ .10	23 Don Strader \$1
210-212 (ESC)	4 drawer file cabinets	23-\$9 26-\$ .10	23 Don Strader \$9
213 (ESC)	Brown 2 drawer file cabinet	23-\$1 26-\$ .01	23 Don Strader \$1
214 (ESC)	18x24" 2 shelf table		No Bid
216 (ESC)	2 door cabinet tall	23-\$1	23 Don Strader \$1
217 (ESC)	2 drawer locking file cabinet on wheels		No Bid
218 (ESC)	JonTi Craft book stand		No Bid
221 (ESC)	Black & Decker 18v 3 piece set(jig saw, saws all, impact drill driver)	30-\$26.50	30 Paul Coffey \$26.50
222 (ESC)	2 drawer green file cabinet	23-\$1 26-\$ .01	23 Don Strader \$1
223-228 (ESC)	4 drawer file cabinets Auction Non-locking	23-\$1 26-\$ .10	23 Don Strader \$1
229 (ESC)	4 drawer file cabinet	8-\$10 23-\$1 26-\$ .10	8 Steve Fenton \$10
230 (ESC)	4 drawer file cabinet	5-\$2 20-\$13 23-\$1 26-\$ .10 30-\$1	20 Craig Lalonde \$13
231 (ESC)	4 drawer cabinet	5-\$2 20-\$13 23-\$1 26-\$ .10 30-\$1	20 Craig Lalonde \$13

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Bidder #</b>	<b>Highest Bidder</b>
232 (ESC)	4 drawer file cabinet	5-\$2 8-\$10 20-\$13 23-\$1 26-\$10 30-\$1 31-\$2	20 Craig Lalonde \$13
233 (ESC)	2 drawer white file cabinet on wheels	23-\$1 26-\$01	23 Don Strader \$1
234 (ESC)	TV		No Bid
235 (ESC)	2007 Dodge Caravan Silver	17-\$211 19-\$175 23-\$475 26-\$10 27-\$350 30-\$101	23 Don Strader \$475
236 (ESC)	GBC CombBind C210E binding system		No Bid
237 (ESC)	2 Piece Desk		No Bid
238 (ESC)	Large desk top organizer		No Bid
239 (ESC)	Desk top book case		No Bid
240 (ESC)	Desk top organizer		No Bid
241 (ESC)	Office Desk		No Bid